503211994 03/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3258610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LARS-PETER WEILAND	02/05/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETZSCH TROCKENMAHLTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address:	GEBRÜDER-NETZSCH-STRASSE 19	
City:	SELB	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D - 95100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14576407	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)840-1234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(914) 421-0500 Phone: Email: mail@levman.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE MANDELBAUM PLLC Address Line 1: 222 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: WAL 0750US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOWARD F. MANDELBAUM		
SIGNATURE:	GNATURE: /Howard F. Mandelbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=WAL_0750USDecWeiland#page1.tif source=WAL 0750USDecWeiland#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035127 FRAME: 0772** 503211994

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Machine having a Cantilever-Mounted Rotor.

DECLARATION

I, Lars-Peter Weiland, hereby declare that this declaration is directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/576,407 filed on December 19, 2014.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Netzsch Trockenmahltechnik GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having offices and doing business at Gebrüder-Netzsch-Straße 19, D - 95100 Seib, Germany, and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

DATH

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social

security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

Inventor: Lars-Peter	Weiland	Date	. 05.4	45
Signature:	Coss 24/C			